PROSPECTUS ON
VIG CENTRAL EUROPEAN EQUTY
INVESTMENT FUND
FUND MANAGEMENT COMPANY
VIG Asset Management Hungary Closed Company Limited by Shares
(H-1091 BUDAPEST, ÜLLŐI ÚT 1.)
CUSTODIAN
Erste Bank Hungary Ltd.

VIG Central European Equity Fund (CI series, CZK) 10/2022. 10 May 2022
VIG Central European Equity Fund (UI series, USD) 10/2022. 10 May 2022
2.2. Depending on the operating form and type of the Investment Fund, the number and date of
the decision of the Supervisory Authority on the approval of the Fund rules, the Prospectus, the
Key Investor Information Document and the Announcement on authorization of public issue (by
series)
Series Number of
Supervisory
Authority Decision
Date of
Supervisory
Authority
Decision
VIG Central European Equity Fund (A series, HUF) 110.093/98. 16 February 1998
VIG Central European Equity Fund (B series, EUR) E-III/110.093-13/2007. 26 October 2007
VIG Central European Equity Fund (C series, CZK) H-KE-III-556/2016. 22 July 2016
VIG Central European Equity Fund (I series, HUF) KE-III-490/2010. 24 November 2010
VIG Central European Equity Fund (P series, PLN) H-KE-III-127/2013. 7 March 2013
VIG Central European Equity Fund (PI series, PLN) H-KE-III-416/2021. 22 July 2021
VIG Central European Equity Fund (EI series, EUR) H-KE-III-330/2022. 10 June 2022
VIG Central European Equity Fund (CI series, CZK) H-KE-III-330/2022. 10 June 2022
VIG Central European Equity Fund (UI series, USD) H-KE-III-330/2022. 10 June 2022
2.3. Number and date of the decision on registration of the Investment Fund by the Supervisory
Authority

30 April 2014
12/2014. 11 November 2014
14/2014. 10 December 2014
8/2016. 20 May 2016
3/2017. 9 March 2017
3/2018. 5 January 2018
18/2021 25 August 2021
10/2022. 10 May 2022
11/2023 29. June 2023.
23/2023 21 September 2023.
2.6. Numbers and dates of Supervisory Authority decisions on the approval of amendment of the
Fund rules
Number of Supervisory Authority Decision Date of Supervisory Authority
Decision
H-KE-III-127/2013. 7 March 2013
H-KE-III-247/2014. 26 March 2014
H-KE-III-56/2015. 20 January 2015
H-KE-III-556/2016. 22 July 2016
H-KE-III-214/2017. 20 April 2017
H-KE-III-479/2018. 7 November 2018
H-KE-III-416/2021. 22 July 2021
H-KE-III-680/2021. 22. November 2021.
H-KE-III-330/2022. 10 June 2022
H-KE-III-484/2023 26 June 2023
H-KE-III-667/2023. 02 November 2023.
2.7. Other information regarding the relevant subject
Not applicable.
3. Risk profile of the Investment Fund
3.1. Purpose of the Investment Fund